C/AIR[F/ANY]

CANADA*

VEHICLE DETAILS:

VIN: 3GCPKTE2XDG270410
Year/Make/Model: 2013 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO K1500 LTZ

Body Style: Pickup

Country of Assembly: Mexico
Cylinders: 8

Fuel Type: Flexible

CLAIMS VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

REPORT DETAILS:

Report Number: 29107580
Report Date: 7/20/202001:58 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

Reference: V5202001355

(
REPORT SUMMARY

Highlights:

o Accidents / Dan*;age:

 Canadian Registration:

?&iﬁééﬁié{&rﬁ -

 Alberia (Normal)
" Not actvely declared stolen
NoUS historyfound

No information available

3record(s) fo_und e

Damage records found |

QUESTIONS?

CALL
1.865.835.8612

EMAIL

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location

011022013 [§ ]| High River, Alberta, Canada

- Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada

06122013 ]

06/21/2013 [ f] Alberta, Canada
06/21/2013 [ Atberta, Canada
1010172014 | Edmonton, Alperta, Canada
11192014 Jfef Aterta Canada
03/29/2015 Alberta, Canada
03202015 i i Alberta, Canada
04/2712015 Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
07222015 s [| Abberta, Canada
02/17/2016 -:Jﬂi—. Alberta, Canada
062712016 | Alberta, Canada
07/11/2016 g2+&H Edmonion, Alberia, Canada

. Data Source

Service Facility

COMPETITION
CHEVROLET

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Independent Source
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Insurance Records
Repair Facility
Insurance Records
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motar Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Faciity

hitps//vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=Eiymw7miH%2{0SaT8hrsiX ERXWuVicol%2b7

__ Type of Record

~ Detail

Service Record
Service Record

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Odometer reading
Canadian Renewal
Miscellaneous
Repair Record
Estimate
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal

Bervice Record

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported
Registration Issued or Renewed

Repair amount was $5,043.54
LEFT FRONT CORNER
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle senvicad

SUPPORT@CARFAX.LA

. Odomster —

24,888 KM

34,346 KM

64,044 KM
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~ Date  location . DataSource Type of Record  Detail ) Odometer

061222017 ] Abertz, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued o Renewed

06/21/2018 EI Alberia, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Regisiration Issued or Renewed

06/24/2019 - Damage Event Damage reported

06262019 ] Edmonton, Alberta, Ganada  Insurance Records  Estimate NON-COLLISION 120,060 KM
010012020 [fde]] Atoerta, Canada Insurance Records  Collision claim

06/26/2020 EI Alberta, Canada Motar Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed

J~ Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section.

VIN: 3GCPKTE2XDG270410

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date  Location Detall
Mo police reporied accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage te a vehicle.
Estimates ik some cases have associated insurance claims.

Incident Date  Location _____ Estimate Date  Type of Record  Detall Amount  Odometer
03/29/2015 & ] Edvonton, Alberta, Canada  04/27/2015 Estimate LEFTFRONT CORNER  $5,122.00 34,346 KM
06/23/2019 m Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  06/26/2019 Estimate NON-COLLISION $2,574.00 120,060 KM

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to ather vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars, or
any cther incidental damages.

Incident Date  Location . TypeofClaim Detail Amount . Odometer
03/29/2015 Alberts, Canada Miscellaneous $5,179.00
01/09/2020 Alberta, Canada Collision claim $0.00

Other Damage Records

RecordDate  Location . _TypeofRecord  Detall - Odometer
03/29/2015 0 5 Alberta, Canada Repair Record Repair amount was $5,043.54
06/24/2018 Damage Event Damage reported

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stelen) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Alberta ‘ NORMAL  This vehicle has been registerad as Normalin this jurisdiction.
British Columbia Mot found
Manitoba Not found
New Brunswick Not found
Newfoundland Not found
Nova Scotia Not feund
Northwest Territories Not found
Nunavut Not found
Ontario Not found
Prince Edward Islang Not found
Quebec Not found
Saskatchewan Not found

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/main?id=Eiymw7miH%2f0SaT8hrsiXERXWuVjcol%2b7 2/4




Jurisdiction . . .. Branding = Detat
Yukon Teritories Mot found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Patice
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community. .

Stolen Vehicle Check ’ o
Not declared siclen.

4% Import Records

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records ) o - o
Mo vehicle import receords found

B=  United States Vehicle History

In addition fo information about the vehicle's history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for infermation about the vehicle's histery in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U.S. History Records

No U.S. history records found

No safety recall information available as of the date/ftime that this report was generated. For additioral safety recall information and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website.

() Service History

These are records of service performad on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this reporf was run — it is possible that
service has oceurred that is not captured here.

Type of
_Date  Address e .. DataSource  ~ Record  Detall Odometer
o . Vehicle serviced
01/02/2013 E High River, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle washed/detailed
Vehicle serviced

g Stony Plain, Albertz, COMPETITION i )
06/12/2013 Canada CHEVROLET Service Record Recormmended maintenance
performed
) - . Vehicle serviced 64,044
07/11/2016 Edmenton, Aberta, Canada  Service Facility Service Revord (30 o0 changed KM

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Cwrnar™ badge lhat copears in this vehicle history report is bagsd on the regisiration infarmetion roported 1o CARFAX Canada an avaifable for disc'ssure as of the date and time Lhat this ron =il was generaled. The
CARFAX Canada One {wnar™ badge is availabie for personal and commareial vehicles that have anly been registared in the previngss of Sritish Columbid, Atberta, S askalchewan, Manitoba, QOntario, Quebec, Nova Sootia, New Brunawick, of
PEI. By tsing this vehicta history repart, you acknowledge and agre= that (hare may ha ownership evenls andlor ather Infarmation that apply lo this vehicle thal are not reflectad in this report.

Eﬂmﬁmm ’ Capyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. Alirights reserved.

CANADA %

Information on Reports Conditions of Use

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/main?id=Eiymw7mlH%2f0SaT 8hrsiXERXWuVjcol%2b7 3/4




This vehlcle history repon is compiled frum multiple dala saurces, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its Source data providers Lo abtain complte information on any one vahicle. For example, there may be other litle brands,

18, accident inf jon, service racards, recall infarmalion, edomaler readings or olher informalion where discrepancies that apply lo s vehiele are not reffectad in Lhis repart. CARFAX Canada snd ils source dala
prov]dars receive deta and information from external sourcas Delieved to be rellable, bul no responsibllity is 2ssumed by CARFAX Ganada, ita source dala providers or its agents far any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The raporis ara
provided strictly on an as-is whare-is basis, and CARFAX Canrada and ifs source data providers further expressly disclaim all waranties, express or implied, cluding any warrantiss of fimefi hantabiity, merchantable quality
ar filness for a particular purposa regard is report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Caneda nor any of its scurce data providers shalt be liable for any losses, expenses of damages In connection with any report or any Information contalned
within a repert, Ingluding ths accuracy lhereaf or any dalay o failurs to provide a reporl or any information, By cbtaining, reviewing andlor using this vehicls histery repert, you agres o be bound by all of Ihe terms and condilians in CARFAX
Canada’s Condilions of Use and any CARFAX Ganada End User Licensa Agreements as each may be amended from iime fo time by GARFAX Canada.

:o Pleasa note CARPROOF recently changed its name to CARFAX Canadal
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